1
In
te
lli
g
e
n
t

(kvar)
Rated
capacity
(μF)
Rated
current (A)
Rated
frequency
(Hz)
"Dimension
(Φ×H(mm)"
Installation
screw size Figure No. Weight
(kg)
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.25 Single phase 250V
RTSMK-0.25-2.5-1 W613731 250 2.5 127.3 10 50 76×130 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.10
RTSMK-0.25-5-1 W613732 250 5 254.6 20 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.25-7.5-1 W613733 250 7.5 382.0 30 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.25-10-1 W613734 250 10 509.3 40 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.25-12.5-1 W613735 250 12 611.2 48 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.25-15-1 W613736 250 15 763.9 60 50 96×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
2.40
RTSMK-0.25-20-1 W613737 250 20 1018.6 80 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.00
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.4 Three phase 400V
RTSMK-0.4-2.5-3 W613738 400 2.5 3x16.6 3.6 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.30
RTSMK-0.4-5-3 W613739 400 5 3x33.2 7.2 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.4-7.5-3 W613740 400 7.5 3x49.7 10.8 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.4-10-3 W613741 400 10 3x66.3 14.4 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.4-12.5-3 W613742 400 12.5 3x82.9 18 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.4-15-3 W613743 400 15 3x99.5 21.7 50 96×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
2.40
RTSMK-0.4-20-3 W613744 400 20 3x132.6 28.9 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.00
RTSMK-0.4-25-3 W613745 400 25 3x165.8 36.1 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.4-30-3 W613746 400 30 3x198.9 43.3 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.4-35-3 W613747 400 35 3x232.1 50.5 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.4-40-3 W613748 400 40 3x265.3 57.7 50 136×300 ΦM16×25
Figure 4
4.40
RTSMK-0.4-50-3 W614694 400 50 3x3361.6 72.2 50 136×360 ΦM16×25 5.50
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.415 Three phase 415V
RTSMK-0.415-2.5-3 W613749 415 2.5 3x15.4 3.5 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.30
RTSMK-0.415-5-3 W613750 415 5 3x30.8 7 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.415-7.5-3 W613751 415 7.5 3x46.2 10.4 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.415-10-3 W613752 415 10 3x61.6 13.9 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.415-12.5-3 W613753 415 12.5 3x77 17.4 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.415-15-3 W613754 415 15 3x92.4 20.9 50 96×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
2.40
RTSMK-0.415-20-3 W613755 415 20 3x123.2 27.8 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.00
RTSMK-0.415-25-3 W613756 415 25 3x154 34.8 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.415-30-3 W613757 415 30 3x184.8 41.7 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.415-35-3 W613758 415 35 3x215.6 48.7 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.415-40-3 W613759 415 40 3x246.4 55.6 50 136×300 ΦM16×25
Figure 4
4.40
RTSMK-0.415-50-3 W613818 415 50 3x308 69.6 50 136×360 ΦM16×25 5.50
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.44 Three phase 440V
RTSMK-0.44-2.5-3 W613760 440 2.5 3x13.7 3.3 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.30
RTSMK-0.44-5-3 W613761 440 5 3x27.4 6.6 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.44-7.5-3 W613762 440 7.5 3x41.1 9.8 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.44-10-3 W613763 440 10 3x54.8 13.1 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.44-12.5-3 W613764 440 12.5 3x68.5 16.4 50 86×240 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.44-15-3 W613765 440 15 3x82.2 19.7 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 2.40
RTSMK-0.44-20-3 W613766 440 20 3x109.6 26.2 50 96×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
3.00
RTSMK-0.44-25-3 W613767 440 25 3x137 32.8 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.44-30-3 W613768 440 30 3x164.4 39.4 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.44-35-3 W613769 440 35 3x191.8 45.9 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.44-40-3 W613770 440 40 3x219.2 52.5 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.44-50-3 W613771 440 50 3x274 65.6 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 Figure 4 4.40
LV POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS ,COMPNENTS
1
In
te

(kvar)
Rated
capacity
(μF)
Rated
current (A)
Rated
frequency
(Hz)
"Dimension
(Φ×H(mm)"
Installation
screw size Figure No. Weight
(kg)
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.45 Three phase 450V
RTSMK-0.45-2.5-3 W613772 450 2.5 3x13.1 3.2 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.30
RTSMK-0.45-5-3 W613773 450 5 3x26.2 6.4 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.45-7.5-3 W613774 450 7.5 3x39.3 9.6 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.45-10-3 W613775 450 10 3x52.4 12.8 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.45-12.5-3 W613776 450 12.5 3x65.5 16 50 86×240 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.45-15-3 W613777 450 15 3x78.6 19.2 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 2.40
RTSMK-0.45-20-3 W613778 450 20 3x104.8 25.7 50 96×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
3.00
RTSMK-0.45-25-3 W613779 450 25 3x131 32.1 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.45-30-3 W613780 450 30 3x157.2 38.5 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.45-35-3 W613781 450 35 3x183.4 44.9 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.45-40-3 W613782 450 40 3x209.6 51.3 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.45-50-3 W613783 450 50 3x262 64.2 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 Figure 4 4.40
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.48 Three phase 480V
RTSMK-0.48-2.5-3 W613796 480 2.5 3x11.5 3 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.10
RTSMK-0.48-5-3 W613797 480 5 3x23 6 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.10
RTSMK-0.48-7.5-3 W613798 480 7.5 3x34.5 9 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.10
RTSMK-0.48-10-3 W613799 480 10 3x46.1 12 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.48-12.5-3 W613800 480 12.5 3x57.6 15 50 86×240 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.48-15-3 W613801 480 15 3x69.1 18 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 2.40
RTSMK-0.48-20-3 W613802 480 20 3x92.1 24 50 96×290 ΦM12×16
Figure 3
3.00
RTSMK-0.48-25-3 W613803 480 25 3x115.1 30 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.48-30-3 W613804 480 30 3x138.2 36.1 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.48-35-3 W613805 480 35 3x161.2 42.1 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.80
RTSMK-0.48-40-3 W613806 480 40 3x184.2 48.1 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 3.90
RTSMK-0.48-50-3 W613807 480 50 3x230.3 60.8 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 Figure 4 3.90
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.525 Three phase 525V
RTSMK-0.525-2.5-3 W613808 525 2.5 3x9.6 2.7 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.10
RTSMK-0.525-5-3 W613809 525 5 3x19.2 5.5 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.10
RTSMK-0.525-7.5-3 W613810 525 7.5 3x28.9 8.2 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.10
RTSMK-0.525-10-3 W613811 525 10 3x38.5 11 50 86×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 2
1.50
RTSMK-0.525-12.5-3 W613812 525 12.5 3x48.1 13.7 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 1.80
RTSMK-0.525-15-3 W613813 525 15 3x57.7 16.5 50 86×290 ΦM16×25 2.10
RTSMK-0.525-20-3 W613814 525 20 3x77 22 50 106×290 ΦM16×25
Figure 3
2.40
RTSMK-0.525-25-3 W613815 525 25 3x96.2 27.5 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.525-30-3 W613816 525 30 3x115.5 33 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.70
RTSMK-0.525-35-3 W613817 525 35 3x134.7 38.5 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.40
RTSMK-0.525-40-3  W613456 525 40 3x154 44 50 136×360 ΦM16×25 5.50
RTSMK-0.525-50-3 W613819 525 50 3x192.5 55 50 136×360 ΦM16×25 Figure 4 5.50
1
In
te
lli

(kvar)
Rated
capacity
(μF)
Rated
current (A)
Rated
frequency
(Hz)
"Dimension
(Φ×H(mm)"
Installation
screw size Figure No. Weight
(kg)
 CYLINDRICAL CAPACITOR RTSMK-0.69 Three phase 690V
RTSMK-0.69-2.5-3 W613820 690 2.5 3x5.6 2 50 76×240 ΦM12×16
Figure 1
1.30
RTSMK-0.69-5-3 W613821 690 5 3x11.1 4.2 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.69-7.5-3 W613822 690 7.5 3x16.7 6.3 50 76×240 ΦM12×16 1.30
RTSMK-0.69-10-3 W613823 690 10 3x22.3 8.4 50 86×240 ΦM12×16 1.50
RTSMK-0.69-12.5-3 W613824 690 12.5 3x27.9 10.5 50 86×290 ΦM12×16 Figure 2 1.8
RTSMK-0.69-15-3 W613825 690 15 3x33.4 12.6 50 96×290 ΦM12×16
Figure 3
2.1
RTSMK-0.69-20-3 W613826 690 20 3x44.6 16.7 50 106×290 ΦM16×25 2.4
RTSMK-0.69-25-3 W613827 690 25 3x55.7 20.9 50 116×300 ΦM16×25 3.7
RTSMK-0.69-30-3 W613828 690 30 3x66.9 25.1 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.4
RTSMK-0.69-35-3 W613829 690 35 3x78 29.3 50 136×300 ΦM16×25 4.4
RTSMK-0.69-40-3 W613830 690 40 3x89.1 33.5 50 136×360 ΦM16×25 5.5
Model No. RTSMK Ref.No. Rated
voltage (V)
Rated
capacity